

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 799 OF 2005

M/S. GOODMAN'S (INDIA) PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUJEEB-UR-REHMAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

WITH

T.P.(C) NO. 809 of 2005

(With application for ex-parte stay and office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 811 of 2005

(With application for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 02/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Further proceedings in (i) R.S. No. 583/2004 titled as Mujeeb-ur-Rehman vs.

M/s. Goodmans (India) Pvt. Ltd. & Ors., (ii) R.S. No. 340/2005 titled as M/s. Ashish Enterprises vs. M/s. Goodmans (India) Pvt. Ltd. & Ors., and (iii) R.S. No. 323/2005 titled as M/s. Rishi Raj Enterprises vs. M/s. Goodmans (India) Pvt. Ltd. & Ors., pending in the Court of Civil Judge (S.D.) (Malihabad), Lucknow (U.P.), shall remain stayed in the meanwhile.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master