

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 799 OF 2005

M/S. GOODMAN'S (INDIA) PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUJEEB-UR-REHMAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 809 of 2005 & T.P.(C) NO. 811 of 2005

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 20/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mahesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. P.J. Mehta, Adv.

Mrs. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

Mrs. Nirmla Gupta, Adv.

for M/s. I.M. Nanavati Associates, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

after to file
rejoinder.

Four weeks are granted to file counter affidavit. Two weeks there

List after six weeks.

(RAVI P. VERMA)

(KANWAL SINGH)

Court Master

Court Mast

er